Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BAXTER HEALTHCARE CORPORATION		11/25/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.		
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF A Corporation		
Street Address:	ONE BAXTER PARKWAY		
City:	DEERFIELD		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60015		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0700404	DOSETTE
Registration Number:	1189084	DURAMORPH
Registration Number:	0788678	DOPRAM
Registration Number:	1016681	FACTREL
Registration Number:	1549778	ESI
Registration Number:	1058184	HEP-LOCK
Registration Number:	1704091	INFUMORPH
Registration Number:	0717121	PROTOPAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)948-3880

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

847-948-3928 Phone:

Email: kathy_gruber@baxter.com

REEL: 003939 FRAME: 0833

TRADEMARK

900127632

Correspondent Name: BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.
Address Line 1: ONE BAXTER PARKWAY
Address Line 4: DEERFIELD, ILLINOIS 60015

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEFFREY C. NICHOLS

Signature: //JEFFREY C. NICHOLS/

Date: 02/20/2009

Total Attachments: 2
source=BHCtoBIITMassignment#page1.tif
source=BHCtoBIITMassignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003939 FRAME: 0834

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

BAXTER HEALTHCARE CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation, whose full address is One Baxter Parkway, Deerfield, Illinois, 60015, United States of America, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, assigns, transfers and sets over, as of November 19, 2008, to and unto BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC., a Delaware Corporation, whose full address is One Baxter Parkway, Deerfield, Illinois, 60015, United States of America, its entire right, interest and title in and to the U.S. trademarks listed on the attached Schedule 'A', and all goodwill attached thereto, to be held and enjoyed by the said BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC., as fully and completely as by the said BAXTER HEALTHCARE CORPORATION had this assignment not been made.

EXECUTED this 2nd day of November, 2008, at Deerfield, Illinois, United States of America.

BAXTER HEALTHCARE CORPORATION

By:

James D. Smith

Associate General Counsel and Chief Intellectual Property Counsel

Signed before me this $\frac{25}{}$ day of November, 2008

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARCIA L HARDING
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/28/10

BAXTERINTERNATIONAL INC.

Bv:

James D. Smith

Additional Authorized Officer

Signed before me this 25 day of November, 2008

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARCIA L HARDING
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/20/10

TRADEMARK REEL: 003939 FRAME: 0835

TMPROSECU/BOCASSGN

SCHEDULE 'A'

U.S. TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
DOSETTE	700404
DURAMORPH	1189084
DOPRAM	788678
FACTREL	1016681
ESI	1549778
HEP-LOCK	1058184
INFUMORPH	1704091
PROTOPAM	717121

TMPROSECU/BOCASSGN

RECORDED: 02/20/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003939 FRAME: 0836